CAMP LOGOS RELEASE AND POLICY FORM

Camper's Name: _

MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION

I, Undersigned Parent/Guardian, hereby give permission for emergency medical treatment, emergency transportation, hospitalization, anesthesia, xray or necessary injections for my camper(s), and will be responsible for the bills of same. This authorization does not include major surgery, unless life-threatening, and only then when the medical opinions of two (2) licensed physicians or dentists concur in that treatment.

IMAGE RELEASE

I, Undersigned Parent/Guardian, agree to allow Logos Education Services LLC to use my/our camper'(s) photograph, image, likeness, and/or voice in camp publications, promotional materials, website, DVDs, videos, CD or other mediums, without compensation and without prior notice. I release and hold Logos Education Services LLC and Palm Beach Baptist Church harmless from any liability stemming from such use.

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND REFUND POLICY

I, Undersigned Parent/Guardian, agree to pay Logos Education Services LLC in full (at the published rate and on date due) for all services requested. I understand and agree that once camper(s) is/are enrolled, that there will be absolutely no refunds. There will be No Refunds of any amounts for any circumstances, including, but not limited to: extended illness, family emergency, hurricane/tropical storm watch / warning closures, expulsion, or withdrawal. In addition, in the event of closure for hurricane / tropical storm watch / warning, Camp Logos will close for the duration of the watch / warning and will not issue make-up days.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER

I, Undersigned Parent/Guardian, understand that some activities will include activities and field trips off the premises.
 I recognize and understand that these risks can be a consequences of not only my camper(s)' acts or omissions, but also the actions or negligence of Logos Education Services LLC, Camp Logos, and Palm Beach Baptist Church (including staff, employees, volunteers, or any other of the Released Parties as defined below), other participating campers, independent contractors or third parties, or transportation and equipment; and
 I agree to allow my camper(s) to participate in the programs and activities, including those off premises and allow my camper(s) to be transported by Camp Logos to such programs and activities, including those off premises.

4.) I agree individually, and on the behalf of my camper(s) to assume full, sole, and complete responsibility for ALL RISKS, inherent and otherwise, known and unknown, whether or not they have been described to me, and waive, release and discharge, and covenant not to sue, Logos Education Services LLC, Palm Beach Baptist Church, Journey Church and each of their employees, directors, trustees, agents, insurers, and volunteers and their successors and assigns (Collectively the "Released Parties") from any and all liability and/or claims, suits, damages, injury, disability, death, costs and expenses, whether arising before, during or after participation in camp activities (including any motor vehicle transportation, morning care, afternoon care, or administration of medicines/treatment) and whether caused by the sole or joint negligence, gross negligence, or tortuous act or omission of the Released Parties, or any of them, or any third party (Collectively the "Claims"). This Waiver and Release does not apply to the willful misconduct of the Released Parties. The Releasors hereby knowingly and voluntarily waive, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the benefits of any statue, law, rule or common law, which may limit the scope of this Waiver and Release.

5.) I release and hold harmless Logos Education Services LLC, Camp Logos, Palm Beach Baptist Church, Journey Church, its officers, trustees, directors, employees, and agents from any responsibility or liability for any lost, stolen, or damaged personal property which my camper(s) brings to camp.

6.) I agree that should any legal action, for any reason, be taken against Logos Education Services LLC, Palm Beach Baptist Church, Journey Church, any employee, any agent thereof, or any third party, on my child's behalf, and the camp/church, or its agents, or any third party not be found at fault, I agree to pay any attorney fees, court fees, damages or other costs that Logos Education Services, LLC, Palm Beach Baptist Church, Journey Church or its agent or any third parties should incur to defend itself against such action. I hereby release Logos Education Services, LLC, Palm Beach Baptist Church of any liability as a result of my child attending camp.

RELEASE

1.) I agree that I will be responsible for any loss, damage or destruction by my camper to any property of Logos Education Services LLC, Palm Beach Baptist Church, Journey Church, or to any property for which Logos Education Services LLC, Palm Beach Baptist Church, or Journey Church is liable or chargeable.

2.) I am aware that Logos Education Services LLC/Camp Logos may unilaterally dismiss or suspend a camper or deny a camper's participation in any activity, should it be determine that the conduct or behavior of the camper, parent/guardian, or other family member is deemed unsatisfactory and/or not in the best interest of Logos Education Services LLC or Camp Logos. NO REFUND will be issued in the event of such dismissal.
3.) I understand that reasonable precautions are taken to ensure that the programs and activities, at Camp Logos, are conducted by qualified personnel, in a safe and responsible manner. However, I further understand that because of the nature of some activities within the camp program, there is a possibility of personal or bodily injury, serious injury, disability, and death. These activities include (but are NOT limited to) swimming, ice skating, horseback riding, field sports, gymnastics, basketball, football, cheerleading, karate, and archery.

I have read the above Medical Authorization, Image Release, Financial Responsibility and Refund Policy, Assumption of Risk and Wavier, and Release, and I agree to abide with the terms stated.